504336836 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4383524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE ALLAN MACKAY	04/19/2016
JAMES GEORGE MACKAY	04/19/2016
ADRIAN IGNATIUS O'NEIL	04/19/2016
ROBERT STEVEN COSH	04/19/2016
DARREN SCOTT CAMERON	04/19/2016
GREGORY EMILE CHAUVIN	04/15/2016
DAVID ANDREW MCMULLIN	05/16/2016
MICHAEL BROWN	05/16/2016
MATTHEW WATSON	05/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.J. MACKAY CANADA LIMITED
Street Address:	1342 ABERCROMBIE ROAD
City:	NEW GLASGOW, NOVA SCOTIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B2H 5E3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29601686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-385-5060

Email: docketing@lkglobal.com

Correspondent Name: LKGLOBAL

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041.0008USD3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY J. LORENZ

PATENT REEL: 042137 FRAME: 0831

504336836

SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lorenz/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=20170425_Assignment#page1.t	if		
source=20170425_Assignment#page2.t	if		
source=20170425_Assignment#page3.t	source=20170425_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=20170425_Assignment#page4.tif			
source=20170425_Assignment#page5.tif			
source=20170425_Assignment#page6.tif			
source=20170425_Assignment#page7.tif			
source=20170425_Assignment#page8.tif			
source=20170425_Assignment#page9.tif			

Attorney, Docket No.	041.0008US	Client Reference No.	08932882US
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER		
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	George Allan MacKay		
Assignee ("Assignee")	J.J. MacKay Canada Limited, a Ci 1342 Abercrombie Road, New Glas		
	DECLARA	NOIL	
As named inventor, I hereby decl	are that:		
This declaration is directed to:	lication		
	ilication Number or PCT International A Jary 24, 2016	pplication Number 29/555,6	571
that the above-identified Applicati	ion is/was made or authorized to be ma	de by me;	4
that I believe I am the original inv	entor or an original joint inventor of a cl	aimed invention in the above-i	dentified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that ar imprisonment of not more than fiv	ny willful false statement made in this de ve (5) years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	ASSIGNE	<u>MENT</u>	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its acquisition furth	DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assig ter herein, my entire right, title and inter	nee is desirous of acquiring, o est in the above-identified App	or has acquired and is desirous of dication,
assign, to Assignee my entire rigit including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, substitutions, all other applications clain of the foregoing. I agree to assig conveyed, nor am I aware of an or Trademark Office, and any other record Assignee's ownership their documents prepared at Assignee evidence or protect Assignee's rigitiseretion. I agree that the Assignee's fire any provision herein is	nd valuable consideration the receipt of the htt, title and interest in and to the Applica discoveries and other subject matter de stitute, reissue, re-examination certificat iming priority to or benefit of the Applica in, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the obligation to convey, my rights in the Ap- governmental agency in the world, to is reof. At Assignee's reasonable request of sexpense and to provide other cooper ghts in the Application. Assignee may a nee may affix its signature to this docum unenforceable, the requirements of the e deemed replaced, to the extent possi	ation in the United States of Ar scribed therein, any divisional, te following Inter Partes Revier ation pursuant to any law or tre ne right to claim such priority of plication to a third party. I her ssue to Assignee all patents re I agree, without further remur- ration, such as testimony, as m assign or transfer all or part of it hent as well as any other indice provision shall remain to the fi	merica and all other countries, , continuation, continuation-in-part, w, certificate following. Post Grant eaty, and any patent issuing from any or benefit. I have not previously reby authorize the U.S. Patent and esuiting from the Application and to neration, to execute and deliver hay be reasonably required to its rights set forth herein in its sole is of its acceptance of the provisions ull extent permissible by law and the
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a the application, including daims an 1.56."	WARN if person may not execute an cath or declar d is aware of the duty to disclose to the O	aration unless the person has re	viewed and understands the contents of material to patentability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Attorney, Docket No.	041.0008US	Client Reference No.	08932882US
Title of the Invention ("invention")	PARKING METER		
Legal Name of Inventor			
("Inventor")	James George Mac	Kay	
Assignee ("Assignee")	J.J. MacKay Canada Lin 1342 Abercrombie Road,	ni ted , a Canadian Corporation, and ha New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3	ving a place of business at , Canada
		DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached App	lication		:
OR X United States And	dication Number or PCT Inte	rnational Application Number 29/555,6	871
filed on Febr			
that the above-identified Applicat	iion is/was made or authorize	d to be made by me;	
that I believe I am the original in	ventor or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in the above-i	dentified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fi		de in this declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT	
		S the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, one and interest in the above-identified App	
assign, to Assignee my entire rigincluding any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications clar of the foregoing. I agree to assignee to assignee to a substantial and the record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assignee's revidence or protect Assignee's rigidiscretion. I agree that the Assignee's first and the record is agree that the Assignee's rigidiscretion of the record is agreed that the Assignee's rigidiscretion of the record is agreed that the Assignee's rigidiscretion are recorded to the record in the record	tht, title and interest in and to discoveries and other subject stitute, reissue, re-examination and priority to or benefit of an and hereby do assign, to cobligation to convey, my right governmental agency in the reof. At Assignee's reasonal e's expense and to provide of the	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the Application in the United States of All treatment described therein, any divisional on certificate following inter Partes Reviet the Application pursuant to any law or treatment to any law or treatment described in the Application to a third party. I here world, to issue to Assignee all patents replied request I agree, without further remunither cooperation, such as testimony, as more may assign or transfer all or part of it this document as well as any other indicatents of the provision shall remain to the fixtent possible, with a provision most closs.	merica and all other countries, continuation, continuation-in-part, w, certificate following. Post Grant party, and any patent issuing from any or benefit. I have not previously reby authorize the U.S. Patent and resulting from the Application and to recration, to execute and deliver may be reasonably required to its rights set forth herein in its sole its of its acceptance of the provisions till extent permissible by law and the
offending provision. (Date)	<u> 6</u>	(Signature) WARNING	
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a the application, including claims ar 1.56."	aj person may not execute an c nd is aware of the duty to disclo	oath or declaration unless the person has reuse to the Office all information known to be	rviewed and widerstands the contents of material to whentability as defined in
·			√

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET Attorney, Docket No. 041.0008US Client Reference No. 08932882US PARKING METER Title of the Invention ("Invention") Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor") Adrian Ignatius O'Neil Assignee ("Assignee") J.J. MacKay Canada Limited, a Canadian Corporation, and having a place of business at 1342 Abercrombie Road, New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3, Canada DECLARATION As named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached Application OR United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 29/555,671 filed on February 24, 2016 that the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent payressible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision. (Signature) WARNING According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

1.56.

Attorney, Docket No.	041.0008US	Client Reference No.	08932882US
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER		
Legal Name of Inventor			
("Inventor")	Robert Steven Cosh		
Assignee ("Assignee")	J.J. MacKay Canada Limited, a 1342 Abercrombie Road, New Gla		
	DECLA	RATION	
As named inventor, I hereby deci	are that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached App	lication		
OR X United States App	olication Number or PCT International	Application Number 29/555.6	371
filed on <u>Febru</u>	uary 24, 2016		
that the above-identified Applicat	ion is/was made or authorized to be n	nade by me;	
that I believe I am the original inv	rentor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the above-i	dentified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fi	ny willful false statement made in this ve (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	ASSIG	MENT	
	DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assert herein, my entire right, title and int		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indica of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.			
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a the application, including claims an 1.56."	WAR i] person may not execute an oath or de id is aware of the duty to disclose to the	claration unless the person has re-	viewed and understands the contents of material to patentability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Attorney, Docket No.	041.0008US	Client Reference No.	08932882US
Title of the invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER		
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Darren Scott Cameron		
Assignee ("Assignee")	J.J. MacKay Canada Limited, a Ca 1342 Abercrombie Road, New Glasç		
	DECLARA	<u>TION</u>	
As named inventor, I hereby declar	are that:		!
This declaration is directed to: The attached Appl OR V United States Appl	ication lication Number or PCT International Ap	nlication Number 20/555 6	74
filed on Febru		burganou idatilingi ***********************************	
that the above-identified Applicati	on is/was made or authorized to be mad	le by me;	
that I believe I am the original inve	entor or an original joint inventor of a cla	imed invention in the above-id	entified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that ar imprisonment of not more than fiv	ny willful false statement made in this de re (5) years, or both.	claration is punishable under 1	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	ASSIGNN	ENT	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, relssue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. Thereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indica of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending protions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.			
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a the application, including claims and 1.56."	WARNI] person may not execute an oath or decla d is aware of the duty to disclose to the Off	ration unless the person has rev	iewed and understands the contents of naterial to patentablility as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 042137 FRAME: 0837

1 0 3

Attorney, Docket No.	041.0008US	Client Reference No.	08932882US
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER		
Legal Name of Inventor			
("Inventor")	Gregory Emile Chauvin		Short and
Assignee ("Assignee")		, a Canadian Corporation, and ha Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3	
	DEC	LARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby dec	iare that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached App	lication		
X United States App	olication Number or PCT International Value 1985 (1985)	nal Application Number 29/555,	671
that the above-identified Applicat	ion is/was made or authorized to b	e made by me;	
that I believe I am the original inv	ventor or an original joint inventor o	of a claimed invention in the above-	identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fi		this declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	ASS	<u>BIGNMENT</u>	
		Assignee is desirous of acquiring, of interest in the above-identified App	
assign, to Assignee my entire rig including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications cla of the foregoing. I agree to assig conveyed, nor am I aware of an Trademark Office, and any other record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assignee evidence or protect Assignee's ridiscretion. I agree that the Assig hereof. If any provision herein is offending portions thereof shall b offending provision.	ht, title and interest in and to the A discoveries and other subject matter stitute, reissue, re-examination certaining priority to or benefit of the Application to convey, my rights in the governmental agency in the world reof. At Assignee's reasonable release supersease and to provide other cights in the Application. Assignee in the Application. Assignee in the may affix its signature to this council forceable, the requirements of the deemed replaced, to the extent	application in the United States of A er described therein, any divisional tificate following Inter Partes Revier pplication pursuant to any law or trended the right to claim such priority on the Application to a third party. I here, to issue to Assignee all patents request Lagree, without further remundary assign or transfer all or part of it locument as well as any other indicate from the provision shall remain to the from the provision with the provision mast consider the provision of the provision with the provision of the provision with the provision of the provision of the provision with the provision of the provision with the provision of the provision o	continuation, continuation-in-part, w, certificate following Post Grant eaty, and any patent issuing from any or benefit. I have not previously reby authorize the U.S. Patent and esuiting from the Application and to heration, to execute and deliver may be reasonably required to its rights set forth herein in its sole if a of its acceptance of the provisions for the permissible by law and the
the application, including claims an 1.56."	d is aware of the duty to disclose to	the Office all information known to be	material to patentability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Attanen Cookei Me		ennementalista (no face en la compania de la compa	
Attorney, Docket No.	041.0008US	Client Reference No.	08932882US
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER		
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	David Andrew McMullis	x.	
Assignee ("Assignee")		। I, a Canadian Corporation, and h	animo a miana of bussinaca of
Sandung (Sandung)		r, a Canadasir Gos puradori, and re Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3	
	000	LABATION	
As named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached App	ilication .		
X United States Ap	olication Number or PCT International Number of Number o	onal Application Number 29/555	.671
that the above-identified Applica		be made by me:	
		of a claimed invention in the above	-identified Application; and
imprisonment of not more than fi		this declaration is punishable unde	F 16 U.S. U. TOUT by time or
	AS	SIGNALLE CONTROL	
		Assignee is desirous of acquiring, a finterest in the above-identified Ap	Or has acquired and is desirous of plication.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do essign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, release, re-examination certificate following their Parles Review, certificate following: Poet Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor arm I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third parly. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion, I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.			
According to 37.0 F.R. 1.63 (c), "is the application, including claims at 1.56."	s) person may not execute an oath o	VARNING or declaration unless the person has no the Office all information known to be	eviewed and understands the contents of a material to patentability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/S8/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Attorney, Docket No.	041.0008US	Client Reference No.	08932882US
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER		
Legal Name of Inventor			
("Inventor")	Michael Brown		
Assignee ("Assignee")		ilted, a Canadian Corporation, and ha New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3,	
		DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby dec	plare that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached App			
X Holled States An	olication Number or PCT Inter	national Application Number 29/685 (874
filed on <u>Febr</u>	uary 24, 2016	national Application Number <u>29/555.</u>	XI. V
that the above-identified Applica			
that I believe I am the original in	ventor or an original joint inver	ntor of a claimed invention in the above-i	dentified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than f		le in this declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
		ASSEMMENT	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its acquisition furt	DECLARATION, WHEREAS her herein, my entire right, 6tte	the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or and interest in the above-identified App	r has acquired and is desirous of fication.
NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, fittle and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, relissue, re-examination certificate following linter Partes Review, certificate following. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's convership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall patent permits dies expense of the offending provision. (Gete)			
		WARNING	
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.83 (c), "Is the application, including claims at 1.56."	all person may not execute an or not is aware of the duty to disclor	ath or declaration unless the person has re- se to the Office all information known to be	viewed and understands the contents of material to patentability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Attorney, Docket No.	041.0008US	Client Reference No.	08932882U6
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	PARKING METER		
Legal Name of Inventor	May ack XXX a		
("Inventor")	Matthew Watson		
Assignee ("Assignee")	J.J. MacKay Canada Limited, a Canadian Corporation, and having a place of business at 1342 Abercrombie Road, New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 5E3, Canada		
DECLARATION			
As named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached Application OR			
X United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 29/555,671			
filed on February 24, 2016			
that the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me;			
that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and			
that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
ASSIGNMENT			
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the furegoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request Lagree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicis of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.			
05_M44_12 (0ate)	016	Cignatura)	
Warning			
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duly to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56.*			

An Application Data Sheet (PTC/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 042137 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 04/25/2017